20240709000207380 07/09/2024 02:12:29 PM UCC1 1/3



UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226					
		E ABOVE SPACE IS	S FOR FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY	
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact					
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide	le the Individual Debtor information in item 10	of the Financing State	ment Addendum (Form UC	C1Ad)	
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MCLAUGHLIN	FIRST PERSONAL NAME JOY	ADDITIONAL	NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 104 LONGFEATHER LN	CITY ALABASTER	STATE AL	POSTAL CODE 35007	COUNTRY USA	
 DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here ☐ and provide an ORGANIZATION'S NAME 					
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL	SUFFIX		
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	SECURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secured	d Party name (3a or 3b	0)		
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX			
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1200 6 TH AVE N	CITY BIRMINGHAM	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY	
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:					
HVAC Gas,A/C with Gas Furnace,Furnace,58SB0B045M14,3 12,3723A18612,Carrier	423A18690,Carrier HVAC Gas,A/C	C with Gas Furna	ce,Furnace,58SB0B	045M14	
\$8000.00					
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Tr	ust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administer	ed by a Decedent's Persona	al Representative	
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:				
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing			
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer	r 🔲 Bailee/Baile	or Licensee/Licen	sor	
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: \$8000.00	Shelby County				

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COMMERCIAL ADMINISTRATORS(IACA)

	FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDU	JM						
	DW INSTRUCTIONS ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Sta	atement: if I	line 1b was left bla	ank				
	ause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here							
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR	OR MCLAUGHLIN							
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME JOY							
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	AME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX						
	ADDITIONAL NAME(O)/INTIAL(O)			301 1 IX		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY		
10. DE	BTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor i	name or De	ebtor name that di	d not fit in line 1b o				
do	not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and ente a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	er the maili	ng address in line	10c				
10	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR -	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)							SUFFIX
100 144		Low	,			TOTATE	TDOCTAL CODE	COLINTOV
TUC. IVIA	LING ADDRESS	CITY	r			STATE	35007	COUNTRY
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASS	IGNOR	SECURED P	ARTY'S NAME	: Provide o	nlv one name	e (11a or 11b)	
11	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR		Leve	T DED 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			Labbitionia		Laurensa
	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		ST PERSONAL NAME			ADDITIONA	SUFFIX	
11c. M A	11c. MAILING ADDRESS CI					STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
12. AD	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):							
			,					
13. 🛚	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)) in the		NCING STATEME			-	is filed as a fixture filing
15. Na	me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in iter	m 16	 	rs timber to be cut n of real estate:		covers as-ex	dracted collateral	Is filed as a fixture filing
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):			SOURCE OF TITLE: INST # 20080602000222060 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE					
			ATTACHE)				
17. MI	SCELLANEOUS:							

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: D. Barron Lakeman & Associates, LLC 1904 Indian Lake Drive, Suite 100 Birmingham, Alabama 35244 STATE OF ALABAMA

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: Sean A. McLaughlin 104 Long Feather Lane Alabaster, Alabama 35007

JOINT SURVIVORSHIP DEED

COUNTY OF SHELBY

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/02/2008 03:01:56PM FILED/CERT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of Two Hundred Five Thousand and 00/100 (\$205,000.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTOR, Randy Glen Alexander and wife, Marjorie L. Alexander (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEES, Sean A. McLaughlin and Joy D. McLaughlin, husband and wife, (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEES), for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 24, according to map of Apache Ridge, Sector 6, as recorded in Map Book 17, Page 145, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions and covenants, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

\$192,850.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEES, as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the GRANTEES herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and, if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the GRANTEES herein shall take as tenants in common, forever.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said GRANTOR, GRANTOR'S heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEES, and with GRANTEES' heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR are lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTOR will, and GRANTOR'S heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEES, and GRANTEES' heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GRANTOR has hereunto set their hand and seal this the 30th day of May, 2008.

Randy Glen Alexander

Marjorie L/Alexander

PUBLIC

STATE OF ALABAMA)

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Randy Glen Alexander and wife, Marjorie L. Alexander whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Instrument signed their name voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 30th day of May, 2008.

My Commission Expires:

DOUGLAS BARRON LAKEMAN COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/3/12

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk **Shelby County, AL** 07/09/2024 02:12:29 PM

\$53.00 BRITTANI

20240709000207380

Shelby County, AL 06/02/2008 State of Alabama

Wyana.

Deed Tax: \$12.50



alli 5. Buyl